# 502790774 05/01/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

onic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT2837370

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCOTT ULRICH	01/29/2013
ANDREW VANKIRK SWEENEY	01/17/2013
CHRISTOPHER H. MUENZER	01/11/2013
TIMOTHY M. BLUM	01/15/2013
CORRIE BENNISON	01/18/2013
CHRISTOPHER P. MCKENZIE	01/21/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BATTELLE MEMORIAL INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	505 KING AVENUE	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43201-2693	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14355590

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: patents@lilly.com

Correspondent Name: ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 6288
Address Line 2: PATENT DIVISION

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X20255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. DURBIN
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Durbin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2014

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=X20255AssignmentBattelle#page1.tif

502790774 REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0566

PATENT

source=X20255AssignmentBattelle#page2.tif
source=X20255AssignmentBattelle#page3.tif
source=X20255AssignmentBattelle#page4.tif
source=X20255AssignmentBattelle#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0567

Attorney Docket No.: 17212PCT/BATZ 200054WO01

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, Michael Scott Ulrich of 700 Wiltshire Road, Columbus, Ohio 43204; Andrew Vankirk Sweeney of 35 Buttles Avenue, Apt. C, Columbus, Ohio 43215; Christopher H. Muenzer of 121 East Tulane Road, Columbus, Ohio 43202; Timothy M. Blum of 106 Piscitelli Place, Columbus, Ohio 43201; Corrie Bennison of 3184 Abbey Knoll Drive, Lewis Center, Ohio 43035; and, Christopher P. McKenzie of 1809 West Glenhurst Drive Northwest, Lancaster, Ohio 43130 ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

$\Box$	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
$\boxtimes$	filed November 7, 2012, and assigned International Application Serial No
	PCT/US12/63887

and is entitled

#### INJECTION DEVICES WITH ERGONOMIC ENHANCEMENTS

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Battelle Memorial Institute, ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 505 King Avenue, 43201-2693, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal Columbus, Ohio representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights. and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the

> PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0568

said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of Columbus on this 29 day of JANUARY	State of <u>0 hì o</u>
on this 29 day of JANUARY	20113.
	a latel
	Michael Scott Ulrich
State of 0 hio	.)
County of Franklin	)ss:
On this 29 day of JANUA	n to be the individual described in and who
personally camed , to me know executed the foregoing instrument, and	n to be the individual described in and who
michael scott Ulrich	acknowledged execution of the same.
Mionato	There m. Tombardi
	Notary Public
O - I while the constant	•
Seal	
Therees M. Lomb Notary Public, State	<b>ardi</b> of Ohio

Signed at the City of	State of hi o
on this 11 day of Umure y	, 201 <u></u> ,
	Cardina
	Andrew Vankirk Sweeney
State of $\theta h_{i0}$	}
County of Franklin	)ss: )
	,
On this 17th day of	wento be the individual described in and who
personally came , to me kno	wyn to be the individual described in and who
Andrew Van Kilk Sw	d acknowledged execution of the same.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
	Theura M. Tombacki Notary Public
Seal Notary Public, State	of Ohio
My Commission Expires (	01-13-2016
an dibbookness.	
Signed at the City of Columb on this 11+11 day of AWARY	State of Ohio
on this 11+14 day ofAWAILY_	
	Christopher H. Museum
	Christopher H. Muenzer
State of Ohio	) )ss:
County of Franklin	)
On this <u>//</u> day of	own to be the individual described in and who
personally came / , to me knower that the foregoing instrument an	own to be the individual described in and who ad acknowledged execution of the same.
Christopher H. Mue	
•	There is M. Town bard
	Therew M. Formbacking Notary Public
Seal	•
Therees M. Lo	
Notary Public, Sta My Commission Expire	

3

Signed at the City of <u>Columbus</u> on this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Tanuary</u>		State of , 201 <u>3</u> .	Ohio	
		M. J.	<u> </u>	<u>15Ja</u> n 2013
State of Ohio	)			
County of Franklin	)ss: )			
On this 15-th day of 12 h vappersonally came 1, to me know executed the foregoing instrument, and Timethy M. Blum	acknowledged	execution	n of the san	before me in and who ne.
Theresa M. Lomberdi Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-13-20	Theun Notary Public	M. Zum	mbachi	· •
Signed at the City of	Come Z			
	Corrie Bennis	ion		
State of Ohio County of Franklin	) )ss: )			
On this 18th day of Jana personally came , to me know executed the foregoing instrument, and Corric Rennison	vary in to be the acknowledged	individual execution	201 <u>3</u> described n of the sar	before me in and who ne.
Seal Therese M. Lomb Notary Public, State of My Commission Expires (	of Ohio	µ1 · Zew :	lasti	

4

Signed at the City ofColumbus	State of <i>Ohio</i>
on this $31^{2}$ day of $31^{2}$	, 201_3
1	Chida P N'Kan
	Christopher P. McKenzie
State of Ohio	) )ss:
County of Franklin	)
On this $\frac{2}{3}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{9}}{\sqrt{9}}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{9}}{\sqrt{9}}$ no me know executed the foregoing instrument, and	e
	Notary Public M. Tambaya
Seal Theresa M. Lon Notary Public, Stal Ny Commission Expire	a re units

BATZ 200054WO01 561772 1

5

PATENT REEL: 032796 FRAME: 0572